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Product Information for 776831 CHEESE CHED SHRD FINE 4-5# P/L

Pack 4/CASE Manufacturer # 776831

Portion Size oz Net Weight 20

Portion/Case 320 UPC Code 1 93901776839

Price 38.50 UPC Code 2 93901776839
Quantity Invoiced Over Last 6 Weeks

1/25/2015 2/1/2015 2/8/2015 2/15/2015 2222/2015 3/1/2015

0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Information
Item Yield CASE= 4-5# BAGS FINE SHREDDED CHEDDAR CHEESE.
Shelf Life COOLER= USE BY DATE ON PACKAGE.

Thawing Instructions

NONE

Basic Preparation

PACKAGING: 5# GAS FLUSHED POLY BAGS. THE GAS FLUSH MIXTURE IS 80% NITROGEN / 20%
OXYGEN. PREP: PRODUCT IS READY TO SERVE AND CAN BE MELTED IF DESIRED.

Merchandising Idea

A LOWER PRICED ALTERNATIVE TO BRANDED GFS LABEL FINE SHRED CHEDDAR.**THIS COLORED
CHEDDAR CHEESE IS CUT IN A FINE SHRED STYLE 1/16" X 1/16'X 3/4" - 1 1/2" FOR EASY

HANDLING AND CONSISTENT MELTABILITY. CLEAN INGREDIENT STATEMENT: PASTEURIZED MILK,
CHEESE CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES. COMMON MIS-LEADERS: POWDERED CELLULOSE (AS AN
ANTI-CAKING AGENT). LOOK FOR THE FOLLOWING WHEN MELTING CHEESE: WHOLE MILK CHEESES
HAVE A RICH CREAMY FLAVOR, SOFT BITE, AND VERY LITTLE BROWNING BECAUSE OF THEIR
HIGHER FAT CONTENT. PART SKIM CHEESES TEND TO HAVE MORE BROWNING AND LOW FAT CHEESES
HAVE THE MOST BROWNING BECAUSE THEIR FAT CONTENTS ARE MUCH LOWER. BEWARE OF WATER
AND STARCH USED AS FILLERS IN CHEESES THAT DO NOT HAVE A CLEAN INGREDIENT
STATEMENT**ALL FOODSERVICE SEGMENTS.**CAN BE USED AS A SALAD TOPPER OR TO MELT ON A
VARIETY OF MEXICAN STYLE ENTREE'S, AS WELL AS OMELETS.




Nutritional Information for CHEESE CHED SHRD FINE 4-5# P/L

Product Number: 776831
Description: AP Cheese, Ched, Shred, Fine, P/L
Serving Size .25 cup (28 g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 114 Calories from Fat 82
% Daily Value
Total Fat 9g 14%
Saturated Fat 5g 25%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnSat Og n/a
MonoUnSat 3g n/a
Cholesterol 30 mg 10%
Sodium 183 mg 8%
Potassium n/a n/a
Total Carbs 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og n/a
Protein 7¢ 14%
Vitamin A - 6% VitaminC - 0%
Calcium - 20% Iron - 1%
Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet
Calories Per Gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrates 4 Protein 4
Thiamin B1 n/a Phosphorus n/a
Riboflavin B2 n/a Zinc n/a
Niacin B3 n/a Magnesium n/a
Pyridoxine B6 n/a Copper n/a
Cobalamin B12 n/a Selenium n/a
Pantothenic Acid n/a Calcium 204 mg
Vitamin C 0 mg Iron 0 mg
Folic Acid n/a Manganese’ n/a
Todine n/a




Vitamin D

Child Nutrition Label No Vitamin D n/a
Vitamin E n/a

Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Vitamin K n/a

Fruit/Vegetables n/a Vitamin A 284 IU

Grain/Bread n/a Vitamin A n/a

Meat/Meat Alternate n/a

Grain/Bread n/a

Fruit n/a

Vegetable:

Red/Orange n/a

Dark Green n/a

Starchy n/a

Beans/Peas n/a

Other n/a

n/a




Ingredients:

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Sterling Ltd., phone: (810)229-4166. Please
reference manufacturer number: 776831. Nutrition updated February 2013. The nutrition information
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to

consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient

information on the actual label of the product.




Product Information for 160090 SYRUP PANCK CUP 200-1.5Z GFS

Pack 200/CASE Net Weight 18.75
Portion Size EA UPC Code 1 93901316820
Portion/Case 200 UPC Code 2 93901316820
Kosher Yes

Price 24.66

Quantity Invoiced Over Last 6 Weeks

112512015 | 212015 2/8/2015 2/15/2015 2/22/2015 3/1/2015

0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Information

Item Yield CASE=200-1.5Z GFS PANCAKE SYRUP PC CUPS

Shelf Life COOL, DRY STORAGE= 240 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF PRODUCTION.

Thawing Instructions N/A

Basic Preparation READY TO USE.

Merchandising Idea INDIVIDUAL SERVING CUPS TABLE SYRUP. RICH, THICK, FULL BODIED MAPLE FLAVORED SYRUP

WITH A DEEP AMBER COLOR. IDEAL FOR TABLE SERVICE, ON THE LINE OR TAKE-OUT SERVICE.
FOR PANCAKES, WAFFLES, AND FRENCH TOAST. PROVIDES PORTION CONTROL. CONVENIENT.
SANITARY. KOSHER: PAREVE. O.U. CIRCLE U, ORTHODOX UNION.




Ingredients:

Ingredients: Water, soybean oil, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil (coconut, canola and/or palm
kernel), corn syrup solids, whey (milk derivative), modified food starch, sodium caseinate (milk
derivative), sodium phosphate, guar gum, salt, distilledmonoglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate,
sodium citrate, carrageenan, locust bean gum, beta carotene (color), potassium sorbate (a

preservative), culture, natural and artificial flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk (sodium
caseinate and whey). Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2012. The ingredient and
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its

suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm

the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.




Product Information for 359010 BROCCOLI CUTS IQF 30# KE

Pack 1/CASE Net Weight 30
Portion Size 0ozZ UPC Code 1 93901359018
Portion/Case 480
Kosher No
Price 27.73
Quantity Invoiced Over Last 6 Weeks
172572015 2/1/2015 2/8/2015 2/15/2015 2/22/2015 3/1/2015
0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Information

Item Yield

CASE = 1-30# IQF KITCHEN ESSENTALS BROCCOLI CUTS. APPROX 120-4Z SRV/CS.

Shelf Life

FROZEN=1 YR. 100% IQF- NO WASTE.

Thawing Instructions

DO NOT THAW PRIOR TO COOKING.

Basic Preparation

PACKAGING: BULK PRODUCT IN POLY LINER IN CORRUGATE BOX. PREP. INSTRUCTIONS: PLACE IN
MINIMUM AMOUNT OF BOILING WATER WHILE STILL FROZEN. THE LOW TEMPERATURE OF THE
FROZEN VEGETABLE WILL COOL WATER AND STOP BOILING. BRING TO SECOND BOIL AND COOK
UNTIL TENDER. AVOID OVERCOOKING FOR BEST FLAVOR AND COL

Merchandising Idea

MARKET**BROCCOLI SHALL CONSIST OF BOTH STEMS AND FLORET MATERIAL. STEMS SHALL BE
APPROKX. 3/4 BY 3/4 INCHES IN SIZE AND FLORETS SHALL BE APPROX. 1-2 INCHES IN

DIAMETER. GRADE: USDA GRADE B. YIELDS: APPROX. 160 ONE CUP SERVINGS/CASE. LOT CODE
INFORMATION: FOUND STAMPED ON PACKAGING.**ALL SEGMENTS**MAINLY USED AS A SIDE DISH,
BUT COULD ALSO BE USED AS AN INGREDIENT.




Nutritional Information for BROCCOLI CUTS IQF 30# KE

Product Number: 359010
Description: AP Broccoli Cuts, KE
Serving Size 1 cup (85 g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 30 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnSat n/a n/a
MonoUnSat n/a n/a
Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 20 mg 1%
Potassium n/a n/a
Total Carbs 4g 1%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 2g n/a
Protein 1g 2%
Vitamin A - 0% Vitamin C - 50%
Calcium - 2% Iron - 0%
Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet
Calories Per Gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrates 4 Protein 4
Thiamin B1 n/a Phosphorus n/a
Riboflavin B2 n/a Zinc n/a
Niacin B3 n/a Magnesium n/a
Pyridoxine B6 n/a Copper n/a
Cobalamin B12 n/a Selenium n/a
Pantothenic Acid n/a Calcium 20 mg
Vitamin C 30 mg Iron 0mg
Folic Acid n/a Manganese n/a
Todine n/a




Vitamin D
Child Nutrition Label No Vitamin D n/a

Vitamin E n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Vitamin K n/a
Fruit/Vegetables n/a Vitamin A 0IU
Grain/Bread n/a Vitamin A n/a
Meat/Meat Alternate n/a
Grain/Bread n/a
Fruit n/a
Vegetable:
Red/Orange n/a
Dark Green n/a
Starchy n/a
Beans/Peas n/a

n/a

Other




Ingredients:

Broccoli. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2013. The
ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS
by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should

confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.




Product Information for 620821 MARGARINE SPREAD 600-5GM SMRT BAL

Pack 600/CASE Manufacturer #
Portion Size EA Net Weight
Portion/Case 600 UPC Code 1
Price 15.93
Quantity Invoiced Over Last 6 Weeks
1/25/2015 2/1/2015 2/8/2015 2/15/2015 21'22!29‘1’5’ 3/1/2015
0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Information

Item Yield

CASE=MARGARINE SPREAD 600-5GM SMRT BAL

Shelf Life

COOLER= 365 DAYS TOTAL SHELF LIFE

Thawing Instructions

ACCORDING TO INSTRUCTIONS

Basic Preparation

KEEP REFRIGERATED WHILE NOT IN USE

Merchandising Idea

BAKING AND COOKING APPLICATIONS WHERE BUTTER AND MARGARINE ARE TRADITIONALLY USED.

SMART BALANCE BUTTERY SPREAD CONTAINS NO TRANS FATS AND NO DIETARY CHOLESTEROL. **
EXCELLENT TASTING, KOSHER, HEART HEALTHY MARGARINE WITH PROPERTIES AND FLAVOR YERY
SIMILAR TO BUTTER. ** A REPLACEMENT FOR ALL BACK OF THE HOUSE MARGARINES OR BUTTERS.
TARGET SEGMENT INCLUDES EDUCATION, HEALTHCARE, HOSPITALITY AND FAMILY CASUAL DINING

** USE FOR COOKING, SAUTEING, AND BAKING




Nutritional Information for MARGARINE SPREAD 600-5GM SMRT BAL

Product Number: 620821
Description: AP Butter Spread, 5g Cup, Smart Balance
Serving Size 1 each (5 g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 28.8 Calories from Fat 28.8
% Daily Value
Total Fat 32g 5%
Saturated Fat 1.lg 5%
Trans Fat 03g
PolyUnSat lg n/a
MonoUnSat lg n/a
Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 30.6 mg 1%
Potassium 1 mg 0%
Total Carbs 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og n/a
Protein Og 0%
Vitamin A - 4% Vitamin C - 0%
Calcium - 0% Iron - 0%
Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet
Calories Per Gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrates 4 Protein 4
Thiamin B1 n/a Phosphorus n/a
Riboflavin B2 n/a Zinc n/a
Niacin B3 n/a Magnesium n/a
Pyridoxine B6 n/a Copper n/a
Cobalamin B12 n/a Selenium n/a
Pantothenic Acid n/a Calcium 0 mg
Vitamin C 0 mg Iron 0 mg
Folic Acid n/a Manganese n/a
Iodine n/a




Vitamin D

n/a

Child Nutrition Label No Vitamin D n/a
Vitamin E 1.2 mg

Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Vitamin K n/a
Fruit/Vegetables n/a Vitamin A 178.51U0
Grain/Bread n/a Vitamin A n/a
Meat/Meat Alternate n/a
Grain/Bread n/a
Fruit n/a
Vegetable:
Red/Orange n/a
Dark Green n/a
Starchy n/a
Beans/Peas n/a
Other n/a

n/a




Ingredients: For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Ventura Foods, phone: (800) 786-2145/web
page: www.venturafoods.com. Manufacturer number: 17339-SBN. Nutrition updated February 2013. The
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its
suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm

the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.




Product Information for 438529 SOUR CREAM IMIT HY-DERYV 4-5# KE

Pack 4/CASE Net Weight 20

Portion Size oz UPC Code 1 93901438522
Portion/Case 320 UPC Code 2 93901438522
Kosher Yes

Price 20.68

Quantity Invoiced Over Last 6 Weeks

1/25/2015 2/1/2015 2/82015 2/15/2015 2/22/2015 3/1/2015

0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Information

Item Yield CASE= 4-5# PLASTIC TUBS KE HY-DERYV IMITATION SOUR CREAM.

Shelf Life COOLER= "USE BY" DATE ON PKG.

Thawing Instructions NONE

Basic Preparation READY TO USE - UNDER REFRIGERATED CONDITIONS. STORAGE TEMP IS 36 TO 44 DEGREES
Merchandising Idea MARKET**IMITATION SOUR CREAM OFFERS AN ECONOMICAL ALTERNATIVE TO REAL SOUR CREAM.

IMITATION SOUR CREAM ALSO GOES BY THE NAMES SOUR DRESSING AND HY-DERV**SEGMENTS;
COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY, QUICK SERVE, TAKE OUT, B & I, FAMILY DINING, HISPANIC,
INDUSTRIAL.**GREAT AS A POTATO TOPPER, FOR MEXICAN, SALADS OR AS AN INGREDIENT FOR
DIPS AND SAUCES AND OTHER RECIPE APPLICATIONS.




Nutritional Information for SOUR CREAM IMIT HY-DERYV 4-5# KE

Product Number: 438529
Description: AP Sour Cream, Dressing, Imitation, GFS
Serving Size 2 tbsp (30 g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 60 Calories from Fat 45
% Daily Value
Total Fat 5g 8%
Saturated Fat 25¢g 12%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnSat n/a n/a
MonoUnSat n/a n/a
Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 75 mg 3%
Potassium n/a n/a
Total Carbs 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 2g n/a
Protein Og 0%
Vitamin A - 0% Vitamin C - 0%
Calcium - 0% Iron - 0%
Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet
Calories Per Gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrates 4 Protein 4
Thiamin B1 n/a Phosphorus n/a
Riboflavin B2 n/a Zinc n/a
Niacin B3 n/a Magnesium n/a
Pyridoxine B6 n/a Copper n/a
Cobalamin B12 n/a Selenium n/a
Pantothenic Acid n/a Calcium 0 mg
Vitamin C 0 mg Iron 0 mg
Folic Acid n/a Manganese n/a
Todine n/a




Vitamin D

Child Nutrition Label No Vitamin D n/a
Vitamin E n/a

Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Vitamin K n/a

Fruit/Vegetables n/a Vitamin A 01U

Grain/Bread n/a Vitamin A n/a

Meat/Meat Alternate n/a

Grain/Bread n/a

Fruit n/a

Vegetable:

Red/Orange n/a

Dark Green n/a

Starchy n/a

Beans/Peas n/a

Other n/a

n/a




Product Information for 219901 BACON TKY L/O 28-32CT FZ 2-6# KE

Pack 2/CASE Net Weight
Portion Size EA UPC Code 1
Portion/Case 360
Kosher No
Price 38.06
Quantity Invoiced Over Last 6 Weeks
142512015 2/1/2015 2/8/2015 : 2/15/2015 2/22/2015 3/1/2015
0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Information

Item Yield

CASE =2 EACH 6# PKGS LAID OUT TURKEY BACON, FROZEN, 28-32CT/#

Shelf Life

FROZEN = 120 DAYS FROM DATE OF PRODUCTION

Thawing Instructions

THAW IN REFRIGERATOR OVERNIGHT

Basic Preparation

PAN FRY - PLACE IN COLD SKILLET OVER MEDIUM HEAT, COOK UNTIL DESIRED CRISPINESS
BAKE - PLACE SLICES ON RACK IN SHALLOW BAKING PAN, BAKE AT 350 CONVECTION 7-10

MINUTES CONVENTIONAL 10-13 MINUTES

Merchandising Idea

PACK SIZE CHANGE, REPLACES ITEM #365861** SLICED TURKEY BACON STRIPS ON PARCHMENT
LAYOUT SHEETS FOR EASY BAKING. EXCELLENT ALTERNATIVE TO A PORK BACON. GOOD
NUTRITIONAL VALUE (LOWER FAT CONTENT) VS. PORK BACON. EXCELLENT FLAVOR AND YIELD.

COST EFFECTIVE. PACKED FROZEN FOR AN EXTENDED SHELF-LIFE. CONSISTENT SIZE (28-32

SLICES PER LB) & THICKNESS ENSURES SAME PREP TIME EVERY TIME, WITH DEPENDABLE COST
PER SERVING AND PORTIONING. MINIMAL GREASE FOR EASIER CLEAN UP.** WORKS GREAT ON
SANDWICHES, OR AS A FLAVOR INGREDIENT OF SOUPS, SALADS, OMELETS OR CASSEROLES.**

HEALTHCARE SEGMENT, SCHOOLS, PRISONS** BREAKFAST COP SIDE




Nutritional Information for BACON TKY L/O 28-32CT FZ 2-6# KE

Product Number: 219901

Description: AP Bacon, Tky, L/O, 28-32ct, KE
Serving Size 2 Slc (28 g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 70 Calories from Fat 45
% Daily Value
Total Fat 5g 8%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnSat n/a n/a
MonoUnSat n/a n/a
Cholesterol 20 mg 7%
Sodium 360 mg 15%
Potassium n/a n/a
Total Carbs 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og n/a
Protein 4g 8%
Vitamin A - 0% Vitamin C - 0%
Calcium - 2% Iron - 2%
Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet
Calories Per Gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrates 4 Protein 4
Thiamin B1 n/a Phosphorus n/a
Riboflavin B2 n/a Zinc n/a
Niacin B3 n/a Magnesium n/a
Pyridoxine B6 n/a Copper n/a
Cobalamin B12 n/a Selenium n/a
Pantothenic Acid n/a Calcium 20 mg
Vitamin C 0mg Iron .36 mg
Folic Acid n/a Manganese n/a
Todine n/a




Vitamin D n/a
Child Nutrition Label No Vitamin D n/a
Vitamin E n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Vitamin K n/a
Fruit/Vegetables n/a Vitamin A 0IU
Grain/Bread n/a Vitamin A
Meat/Meat Alternate n/a
Grain/Bread n/a
Fruit n/a
Vegetable:
Red/Orange n/a
Dark Green n/a
Starchy n/a
Beans/Peas n/a
Other n/a
n/a




Ingredients:

Poultry ingredients (mechanically separated turkey, turkey), Water, Salt, Sugar, Flavoring (Salt,

Sugar, Maltodextrin, Natural Smoke Flavor, Spice), Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium

Nitrite. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: N/A. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated January 2013.
The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to

GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should

confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.




